CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 15, 2013

Agenda Item:	5.6
Subject:	Approval of Agreement – Paramedics Plus-Alameda County Training Center Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Paramedic Training Program at Las Positas College is required to offer the Advanced Cardiac Life Support (ACLS) and Pediatric Advanced Life Support (PALS) classes to its students.

The purpose of this agreement is to become a satellite training center for Paramedics Plus and have them offer ACLS and PALS classes. The College is currently not authorized to offer these classes through the American Heart Association. Paramedics Plus, through this training center, would be able to issue ACLS and PALS Cards for College students taking said classes. The \$20.00 cost per card charged by Paramedics Plus has been accounted for in the Fee-Based Paramedic Program Budget.

The agreement will commence on November 1, 2013 and continue into effect through October 31, 2015. This agreement may be terminated by either party upon sixty (60) day written notice.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with Paramedics Plus for the term commencing November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2015. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	_DISAPPROVED	TABLED